

PRESS RELEASE

adidas announces OMP as Official Racewear Supplier

OMP, part of Racing Force Group, will provide adidas with racewear solutions, including custom race suits, gloves, and other technical elements for drivers and teams

The OMP x adidas racewear products will be unveiled in February, ahead of the start of the 2025 season

Herzogenaurach (Germany), January 30th, 2025 – OMP, part of Racing Force Group, is pleased to announce a multi-year partnership with adidas. Starting in 2025, OMP will supply adidas with racewear solutions, including custom race suits, gloves, and other essential gear, designed to meet the highest standards of performance and safety for drivers and teams at the pinnacle of motorsport.

The partnership combines adidas' renowned expertise in performance-driven design with OMP's decades of experience in motorsport safety and innovation. By leveraging their respective strengths, both brands will deliver racewear that not only meets the extreme demands of the sport but also offers drivers and teams the comfort, safety, and performance required to excel under pressure.

The adidas x OMP racewear products, including suits, shoes, gloves, and underwear, will feature the most advanced technical features and attention to details and will be revealed in February 2025, as preparations for the upcoming season get underway.

Paolo Delprato, Chairman and CEO of Racing Force Group, commented: "It is truly extraordinary that one of the world's best-known sportswear brands chosen to rely on OMP for its entry into motorsport, confirming the value of our engineering capabilities and experience in one of the most competitive sectors that exist. OMP and adidas Motorsport are united by the target to set new benchmarks in safety and performance in the industry."

Stephane Cohen, Co-CEO of Racing Force Group, said: *"Our tradition, experience and deep knowledge of motorsport, as well as the safety and performance standards of our OMP racewear products, were decisive factors in our supply agreement with adidas, one of the most famous*



brands there is. We are convinced this partnership can become a success story and it will grow stronger and stronger in the coming years."

Michael Batz, Global VP of adidas motorsport, said: "This partnership with OMP represents an important step in adidas Motorsport's journey. OMP's long-standing expertise in motorsport perfectly complements adidas' focus on innovation and performance. Together, we will provide racewear solutions that elevate both performance and safety for our drivers and teams."



Racing Force Group

Racing Force is a leader in motorsport safety, providing the most advanced and comprehensive range of protection and performance products used worldwide by top professionals, race teams and car manufacturers, as well as amateurs. The Group is present on three continents, with main headquarters in Ronco Scrivia (Italy), Sakhir (Kingdom of Bahrain) and Mooresville (United States). Through its brands OMP, Bell Racing, Zeronoise, and Racing Spirit, Racing Force Group contributes to several victories and titles in car and kart racing each year. More information is available at www.racingforce.com, as well as at www.ompracing.com, www.bellracing.com and www.racingspirit.com.

adidas

adidas is a global leader in the sporting goods industry. Headquartered in Herzogenaurach/Germany, the company employs more than 59,000 people across the globe and generated sales of \notin 21.4 billion in 2023. For more information, please visit www.adidas-Group.com.

CONTACTS FOR RACING FORCE

Barabino & Partners

Stefania Bassi E-mail: s.bassi@barabino.it mob: +39 335 6282667

Giuseppe Fresa E-mail: g.fresa@barabino.it mob: +39 348 5703197

Racing Force

Investor Relations Roberto Ferroggiaro E-mail: ir@racingforce.com

<u>Media</u> Luigi Rossi, Jacopo Rubino E-mail: media@racingforce.com